Atty Docket No.: 243510US0PCT

FORM PTO-1595 06-04 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation	Name: Mitsubishi Materials PMG Corporation
	Address: 3-1-1 Kogane-cho
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Niigata-shi, Niigata Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>□ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>■ Other - Certified Translation recorded at Reel 017313, Frame 0880 contained an error in the Assignee's name. Certified Translation and Certificate of Succession re-recorded to correct error at stated Reel</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: December 1, 2005	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/472,499	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
do not use th	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak	6/19/06
Name of Person Signing Signat	nre Date
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 5
Do not detach this Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

RightFax

3/18/06 11:47

PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

## 03/07/200<del>0</del> 700248524

To the Director of the United States Patent and Traden  I. Name of conveying party(les):  Mitsubishi Materials Corporation	ark Office. Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
'	2. Name and address of receiving purty(les):
Mitsubishi Materials Corporation	
	Name: Mitsubishi Materials PMG Corporation
	Address: 3-1-1 Kogane-cho
Additional name(s) of conveying parcy(iss) attached?	Niigata-shi □ Yes <b>=</b> No Niigata
	Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other - Succession of Rights through Corpo	rate
Division	Additional name(s) and address(ce) attached?   Yes  his
Execution Date: December 1, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or peatnt number(s);	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new	pplication
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/472 <sub>1</sub> 499	
a Lenoitibb A	umbes attached? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Customer Number	7, Total fee (37 CFR, 3.41): 540.00  Enclosed
22850	Ambarized to be charged to deposit account
ZZGJU Tel. (709) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 13-0030
Pax. (703) 413-2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THUS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	313/of
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of p	ages including this cover shoot: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover thest information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia, 22313

Do not detach this portion

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, Tatsuro Ajima of c/o IP Service Corporation Oguma Bldg. 2F, 2-10, Miya-Cho, Omiya-ku Saitama-shi, Saitama 3300802 Japan, declare that I know well both the Japanese and English languages; that I translated the attached Certificate of Succession from Japanese to English; that the attached English translation is a true and correct translation of the document attached thereto to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 2006/3/22

By: Tatsur- Ajima

## Certificate of Succession

December 1, 2005

(Assignee)

Address Name 3-1-1 Kogane-cho, Niigata-shi, Niigata Mitsubishi Materials PMG Corporation

Authorized Representative

Mr. Masafumi Koga

US Application 10/472.499

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned right of obtaining Patent was transferred to the above-identified company due to a corporation division,

(Assignor)

Address Name 1-5-1 Otemachi Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Mitsubishi Materials Corporation

Authorized Representative Akihiko Ide

JUN. 19. 2006 12:13PM

OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 276 P. 7

06-03-03;06:11PM;三菱マテリアル(株)知的財産部

OBLON

;0486415594

# 5/ 6

## 承継証明書

平成17年12月1日

(承継人)

住所

新潟県新潟市小金町三丁目1番1号

名称

**RECORDED: 06/19/2006** 

三菱マテリアルPMG株式会社

代表者 古賀 雅文 殿

US出願 10/472, 499

会社分割により、上記の特許を受ける権利を貫社に承継したことに相違ありません。

(被承継人)

住所

東京都千代田区大手町一丁目5番1号

氏名

三菱マテリアル株式会社



代表者 并手 明彦